

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 120232 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2012 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/6/2012

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a Cost Sharing

Agreement with the City of Wauwatosa and authorizing the City Engineer to execute documents required for the Right-of-Way negotiation and acquisition for the reconstruction of West Capitol Drive

Bridge over the Little Menomonee River.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BRIDGES, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Executed Agreement, 2. Legal Description, 3. Right of Way Plat, 4. Relocation Order, 5. Cost Share

Agreement, 6. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/12/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/15/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/15/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/20/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
6/20/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	4:0
6/21/2012	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
7/6/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
7/12/2012	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

120232 Substitut

Substitute 1 THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a Cost Sharing Agreement with the City of Wauwatosa and authorizing the City Engineer to execute documents required for the Right-of-Way negotiation and acquisition for the reconstruction of West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little

Menomonee River.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an agreement with the City of Wauwatosa to share the design engineering and construction costs to reconstruct the West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little Menomonee River and authorizes the City Engineer to execute Right-of-Way documents necessary for the reconstruction of the bridge.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted resolution file numbers 110920 and 061548, directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a State Municipal Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the replacement of the West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with Federal and State Aid under the State Trunk Highway Program, and

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted resolution file number 100328, directing the Commissioner of Public Works to negotiate and enter into a cost-sharing agreement with the City of

File #: 120232, Version: 1

Wauwatosa for the Capitol Drive Street project, from North 60th Street to Mayfair Road, and

Whereas, The West Capitol Drive Bridge Project located adjacent to West Grantosa Drive will be constructed in conjunction with the West Capitol Drive Street Project, and

Whereas, The southern half of the West Capitol Drive Bridge over Little Menomonee River is in the City of Wauwatosa, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to enter into a cost-sharing agreement with the City of Wauwatosa for its estimated share of preliminary engineering and construction cost for the reconstruction of the West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little Menomonee River.

Further Resolved, That the City Engineer is authorized to execute the Relocation Order, Permanent and Temporary Limited easements, and other documents required by the Right-of-Way process for West Capitol Drive Bridge over the Little Menomonee River, for lands needed by the City for easements to construct a multi-use path under the bridge and maintain bridge retaining walls and roadway slopes.

Department of Public Works
Infrastructure Services Division
AR:clm
Title
Cost Sharing Agreement with the City of Wauwatosa,
City Engineer signature on Relocation Order/Limited and
Permanent easements.